6880EBO Remco

Collapsible Emergency
Blade Shovel, 36.5", Orange

This compact shovel is ideal for spill kit applications, as well as a wide variety of
other uses. Constructed of injection-molded ABS plastic, it will not damage tires or
truck beds. It is non-sparking, chemical and corrosion resistant, making it an
excellent addition to spill kits. It collapses for easy storage in commercial trucks or
vehicles—or even your family car. Patent No. US 6,412,843 B1



Item Number

Material

Technical Data

Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant
Box Quantity
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length
Width
Height

Net Weight

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

6880EBO
ABS-plastic
No

Yes

0 Pcs.

0 Pcs.
36.5 "
10.1 "

1.7 "
1.7637 Ibs
0 Ibs
1.7637 Ibs
0.362 ft3
39231010

United States

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected, sterilized, and any labels removed, as appropriate to its
intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care

units, before use.
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